REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS TANGGAPAN NG SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD LUNGSOD NG BAKOLOD -oOo-

Excerpt from the journal of the 80th Regular Session of the 11th Council of the Sangguniang Panlungsod, City of Bacolod held on Wednesday, January 10, 2024 at the Session Hall of Bacolod City Government Center.

Presiding Officer

Floor Leader

PRESENT:

Vice Mayor El Cid M. Familiaran

Councilor Al Victor A. Espino

Councilor Jude Thaddeus A. Sayson

Councilor Israel P. Salanga

Councilor Cindy T. Rojas

Councilor Em L. Ang

Councilor Vladimir S. Gonzalez

Councilor Renecito S. Novero

Councilor Jason Isidro S. Villarosa

Councilor Claudio Jesus Raymundo A. Puentevella

Councilor Simplicia Z. Distrito

Councilor Celia Matea R. Flor

Councilor Psyche Marie E. Sy

Councilor Lady Gles Gonzales-Pallen

Councilor Danna Marie C. Barzo

RESOLUTION NO. 14 Series of 2024

RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE PROFOUND CONGRATULATIONS OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD TO MS. MA. JOY MAREDITH R. MADAYAG ON HER RETIREMENT FROM GOVERNMENT SERVICE AFTER HAVING RENDERED PUBLIC SERVICE FOR MORE THAN THIRTY YEARS WITH HER LAST STATION BEING AS CITY DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DILG), BACOLOD CITY.

Upon unanimous motion of the Members of the Sangguniang Panlungsod, the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Bacolod

RESOLVED, to express the profound congratulations of the Sangguniang Panlungsod to Ms. Ma. Joy Maredith R. Madayag on her retirement from government service after having rendered public service for more than thirty years with her last station being as City Director of the Department of the Interior and Local Government (DILG), Bacolod City.

CARRIED BY THE VOTE OF:

Affirmative:

Councilors:

Jude Thaddeus A. Sayson, Israel P. Salanga, Cindy T. Rojas, Em L. Ang, Al Victor A. Espino, Vladimir S. Gonzalez, Renecito S. Novero, Jason Isidro S. Villarosa, Claudio Jesus Raymundo A. Puentevella, Simplicia Z. Distrito, Celia Matea R. Flor, Psyche Marie E. Sy, Lady Gles Gonzales-Pallen, Danna Marie C. Barzo.

At

Negative: None.

Comments: Passed.

Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

ATTESTED:

ATTY. VICENTE C. PETIERRE III Secretary to the Sanggunian

By:

CGT/OEM/jbz